materials we have developed or approved. Such initial local marketing shall be conducted at such times as
we consider prudent.

3. FEES.

3.1. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE. You agree to pay us a nonrecurring and nonrefundable initial lump sum
franchise fee in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars, which will be due upon your
execution of this Agreement. The fee will be fully earned by us upon the execution of this Agreement.

3.2. INTERCHANGE FEES/TRANSACTION SURCHARGE FEE. You agree that we have the right to
retain all Interchange fees received from third parties derived from the processing of transactions from each